aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 8836 422 00 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
Doc. No.: 2_1_70 20.09.2020 Antenna Distributor AVB Series Page 1 of 7
Antenna Distributor
AVB Series
1.5 MHz – 30 MHz
The Antenna Distribution System AVB is a very flexible distribution solution for short wave communication

Tel. +49 8836 422 00 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
Doc. No.: 2_1_70 20.09.2020 Antenna Distributor AVB Series Page 5 of 7
AVB 10 Configuration - Type Designation
AVB 10 X1 – X2 – X3 – X4 – X5
X1 = Option: Connectors for receiver connections
 BNC = BNC sockets
 N = N sockets
X2 = Configuration: Number and type of preamplifiers (inputs)
 LB = standard 1.5 – 30 MHz
 L1B = with passive bypass 1.5 – 30 MHz (in case of failure of the supply voltage
     or is the antenna distributor switched off input 1 is being connected with output 1)
X3 = Configuration: Number and type of channel amplifiers (outputs)
 H = standard 0,01 – 30 MHz
X4 = Option: Power supply
 DC = power supply unit with additional input for emergency operation (18 – 36 Vdc ground free)
X5 = Option: Interface
 LAN = instead of RS232/RS422 Interface an Ethernet-LAN Interface is installed
Configuration Example 1:
Requested: An antenna distributor with 4 inputs, 8 BNC outputs, supply voltage 230 Vac and RS232 Interface.
AVB 10 B – 4LB - 8H
Configuration Example 2:
Requested: An antenna distributor with 4 inputs, 6 N outputs, supply voltage 230 Vac and 18 – 36 Vdc as well
as a LAN interface. Input 1 should be equipped with a passive bypass.
AVB 10 N – 1L1B – 3LB - 6H – DC - LAN
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 8836 422 00 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
Doc. No.: 2_1_70 20.09.2020 Antenna Distributor AVB Series Page 6 of 7
AVB 20 Configuration - Type Designation
AVB 20 X1 – X2 – X3 – X4 – X5
X1 = Option: Connectors for receiver connections
 BNC = BNC sockets
 N = N sockets
X2 = Configuration: Number and type of preamplifiers (inputs)
 KB = standard 1.5 – 30 MHz
 K1B = with passive bypass 1.5 – 30 MHz (in case of failure of the supply voltage
     or is the antenna distributor switched off input 1 is being connected with output 1)
X3 = Configuration: Number and type of channel amplifiers (outputs)
 H = standard 0,01 – 30 MHz
X4 = Option: Power supply
 DC = power supply unit with additional input for emergency operation (18 – 36 Vdc ground free)
X5 = Option: Interface
 LAN = instead of RS232/RS422 Interface an Ethernet-LAN Interface is installed
Configuration Example 1:
Requested: An equipment with 4 inputs, 12 BNC outputs, supply voltage 230 Vac and RS232 Interface.
AVB 20 B – 4KB - 12H
Configuration Example 2:
Requested: An equipment with 3 inputs, 20 N outputs, supply voltage 230 Vac and 18 – 36 Vdc as well as a
LAN interface. The input 1 should be equipped with a passive bypass.
AVB 20 N – 1K1B – 2KB - 20H – DC - LAN
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany